Proceedings of the XVII ECSMGE-2019
Geotechnical Engineering foundation of the future
ISBN 978-9935-9436-1-3
© The authors and IGS: All rights reserved, 2019
     doi: 10.32075/17ECSMGE-2019-0397
IGS 1 ECSMGE-2019 - Proceedings
Relationship between rainfall characteristics and slope
stability - case study of Taipingshan landslide in

48, 72, and 96 hours; 3) four rainfall patterns
(Figure 6). The analysis results are shown in
Figure 9 and Figure 10. The rainfall threshold
and time step are listed in Table 3.
Table 3. Analysis results under various rainfall
durations
ID
Rainfall
duration
Rainfall
pattern
Time
Step
Rainfall
threshold
TPS-24-U 24 Uniform 18 1,379
TPS-24-A 24 Advanced 14 1,502
TPS-24-C 24 Central 18 1,592
TPS-24-D 24 Delayed 22 1,551
TPS-48-U 48 Uniform 32 1,226
TPS-48-A 48 Advanced 21 1,248
TPS-48-C 48 Central 29 1,257
TPS-48-D 48 Delayed 40 1,283
TPS-72-U 72 Uniform 47 1,201
TPS-72-A 72 Advanced 30 1,207
TPS-72-C 72 Central 43 1,239
TPS-72-D 72 Delayed 59 1,239
TPS-96-U 96 Uniform 67 1,284
TPS-96-A 96 Advanced 40 1,209
TPS-96-C 96 Central 57 1,229
TPS-96-D 96 Delayed 80 1,280
Analysis results show the following:
1. As in Section 4.2, advanced type is the
fastest, followed by central type, uniform
type, and delayed type.